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Ireland-Cork: Photocopying services
2020/S 169-410138

Contract award notice — utilities

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Ervia
National registration number: N/A
Postal address: PO Box 900, Webworks, Eglinton Street
Town: Cork
NUTS code: |IE IRELAND
Country: Ireland
Contact person: Tender Admin
E-mail: Tenders@ervia.ie
Telephone: +353 214239065
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.ervia.ie
Address of the buyer profile: https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/Companylnformation/Index/376

1.2) Information about joint procurement
1.6) Main activity
Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat
Section II: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement

1.L1.1)  Title:
19/158 — A Single Supplier Framework Agreement for the Provision of Multifunctional Devices and Related
Services to Ervia
Reference number: 19/158

11.1.2) Main CPV code
79521000 Photocopying services

11.1.3) Type of contract
Services

11.1.4)  Short description:
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11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.1)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Ervia will undertake a competitive tender process for the support and maintenance of our existing fleet of 107
print and plotting devices across 20 offices in Ireland and Scotland. This includes the support and maintenance
of a ‘follow-me’ print software solution.

The tender will also include the option to add devices to the supported fleet either through lease, rent or outright
purchase.

The tender will also include the option to procure a scanning and workflow solution.

Tenderers will be evaluated on their ability to manage the fleet, providing this service across all Ervia office
locations and the ability provide next day support for deliveries and maintenance.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description
Title:

Additional CPV code(s)

30000000 Office and computing machinery, equipment and supplies except furniture and software packages
30121200 Photocopying equipment

30200000 Computer equipment and supplies

Place of performance

NUTS code: IE IRELAND

Main site or place of performance:
Ireland.

Description of the procurement:

Ervia will undertake a competitive tender process for the support and maintenance of our existing fleet of 107
print and plotting devices across 20 offices in Ireland and Scotland. This includes the support and maintenance
of a ‘follow-me’ print software solution.

The tender will also include the option to add devices to the supported fleet either through lease, rent or outright
purchase.

The tender will also include the option to procure a scanning and workflow solution.

Tenderers will be evaluated on their ability to manage the fleet, providing this service across all Ervia office
locations and the ability provide next day support for deliveries and maintenance.

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

You must submit through the etenders system before the deadline. The submission deadline is strict and no
submissions will be possible after the date and time specified in the PQQ documents. Please note that all
tenders are electronic, as such no paper copies will be accepted or read. Please submit via the etenders system
not later than 12.00 local time Monday 9 September 2019.

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition
IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
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IV.1.6)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Information about electronic auction

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 155-383878

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system
Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)
V.2.5)
V.2.6)

Contract No: 1

Title:

19/158 — A Single Supplier Framework Agreement for the Provision of Multifunctional Devices and Related
Services to Ervia

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:

31/07/2020

Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no
Name and address of the contractor

Official name: Xerox IBS Ltd

Town: Dublin

NUTS code: IE IRELAND

Country: Ireland

The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Information about subcontracting

Price paid for bargain purchases

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3)

V1.4)
V1.4.1)

Additional information:
You must submit through the etenders system before the deadline. The submission deadline is strict and no
submissions will be possible after the date and time specified in the PQQ documents. Please note that all

tenders are electronic, as such no paper copies will be accepted or read. Please submit via the etenders system

not later than 12.00 local time Monday 9 September 2019
Procedures for review

Review body
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Official name: The High Court
Postal address: High Court Central Office, Four Courts, Inns Quay
Town: Dublin 7
Country: Ireland
E-mail: highcourtcentraloffice@courts.ie
Telephone: +353 18886000
Internet address: http://www.courts.ie
VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
VI1.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Please refer to Statutory Instrument 131 of 2010, European Communities (Award of Contracts by Utility
Undertaking) (Review Procedures) Regulations 2010 (and in particular Regulation 7 and 10(2)).
VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
27/08/2020
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